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	Date FOI response: 14th November 2025

	REQUEST & RESPONSE:
Under the Freedom of Information Act 2000, please provide me with the following information about incidents of sexual harm and physical violence that have taken place at your trust. Incidents of sexual violence include, but are not limited to, sexual harassment, sexual abuse, sexual assault and rape. (See after the question for clarification on these definitions.)
In order to assist you, I understand that some, if not all of this information should be recorded in the trust’s safety incident reporting system (e.g. Datix or Ulysses), or it may be recorded by your HR team.
Please explain any gaps in your data, and ensure that the data you provide is for financial years, not calendar years.
Total sexual safety incidents
1. How many sexual safety incidents did the trust record in the financial year 2024-25? (This includes incidents by all alleged perpetrators against all alleged victims: staff, patients, visitors, members of the public. N.B. Provide the data you do record.)
OUR RESPONSE: 109
1.1 How many sexual safety incidents did the trust record in the financial year 2023-24?
OUR RESPONSE: 69
1.2 How many sexual safety incidents did the trust record in the financial year 2022-23?
OUR RESPONSE: 83
Sexual safety incidents by patients against staff
2. How many sexual safety incidents allegedly perpetrated by patients against staff did the trust record in the 2024-25 financial year?
OUR RESPONSE: 29.
2.1 How many sexual safety incidents allegedly perpetrated by patients against staff did the trust record in the financial year 2023-24?
OUR RESPONSE: From our preliminary assessment, we estimate that compliance with your
request would exceed the appropriate costs limit under section 12 of the Freedom of information Act 2000, currently £450, as we do not centrally record this information across all areas within the Trust and this would require a manual review to determine. 
However, rather than refusing your request in its entirety we are providing information where it is reasonable to do so. We can confirm that 13 incidents were reported within our Inpatient areas. 
2.2 How many sexual safety incidents allegedly perpetrated by patients against staff did the trust record in the financial year 2022-23?
OUR RESPONSE: From our preliminary assessment, we estimate that compliance with your
request would exceed the appropriate costs limit under section 12 of the Freedom of information Act 2000, currently £450, as we do not centrally record this information across all areas within the Trust and this would require a manual review to determine. 
However, rather than refusing your request in its entirety we are providing information where it is reasonable to do so. We can confirm that 8 incidents were reported within our Inpatient areas. 



